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To the Honorable Common Council KATHRYN M. ZALEWSKI
of the City of Milwaukee Assistant City Attorneys
Room 205 - City Hail

Re:  Communication from Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert & Cermele, S.C.
for legal fees for Police Officer Scott Iverson
C.L File No. 02-8-263; EC No. 1790

Dear Council Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Fggert for attorney's fees for
representing Police Officer Scott Iverson. The claim is in the amount of $466.10 including $4.10
in disbursements for 4.20 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00 per hour. We ask that this
matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary & Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were
brought against the police officer on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Sec. 895.35, Stats., Bablitch and
Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).

Very truly yours,
/}.;y ¢

“TAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney
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EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.
Attorneys at Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue
Suite 303

Laune A. Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 83202
Jonathan Cermele {414) 276-8750
Rachel L. Schneider FAX (414) 276-8906
FAX
TO: Jan Smokowicz
FROM: Laurie Eggert
RE: Scott Iverson claim (E&C 1790)

' DOI 10/21/01

E&C claim dated 8/1/02

DATE: January 2, 2004

~ Jan,

' I have reviewed the file, and have determined the following: Iverson
contacted us on 11/27/01 concerning a criminal investigation. We did contact the

 ¢riminal investigation unit to determine the status on that day, but did not receive
any information until 11/28/01. On that date, we were informed by a detective
that the matter had not been cleared, and had not yet been reviewed by the
lieutenant in that unit. The client informed us in April of 2002 that he had been
advised that the criminal investigation had concluded without charges; we
requested confirming records, and closed the file after receiving records from
MPD Open Records Division.

If you would like additional information, please let me know. Jeso
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(414) 276-8750,
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EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

1840 North Farwell Avenue
Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 276-8780

FAX {(414) 276-8908

August 1, 2002

800 City Hall .
200 East Wells Street 2 om

Milwaukee, WI 53202 _E D o=

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of PO Scott Iverson ;f’ o

Allegations Regarding a juvenile g: -

Date of Incident: October 21, 2001 = X =

Location of Incident: District #4 oL =

EC No.: 1790

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officer has retained us to represent him in connection
with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney's Office has refused to represent
him, and as he was performing the duties of his office at the time of the events giving rise
to the incident, the claim is hereby made on his behalf for the indicated legal fees. This
incident involved the arrest of a juvenile. Charges will not be issued against the officer.
Attached is a copy of the clearance report and an itemization of the time and services

rendered.

LAE/d] s

IVERSON

Sincerely, .

GGERT & CERMELE, S.C. 7

4 i

] Lf j_f R f:'
b Lw A &‘;{‘/:‘f{\‘.{;\‘ e - LY H - o
- : -\ N

Laurie A. Eggert{yg v L

Attorney at Law e



EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

1840 North Farwell Avenue
Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 83202
{4141 276-8750

FAX {414) 276-8308
August 1, 2002

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

Milwaukee City Clerk

800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Battery to Juvenile
Regarding: PO Scott Iverson
Date of Incident: October 21, 2001
Location of Incident: District #4

Professional services

Hours

11/27/01 Telephone call from client; open file; memo o file; telephone 0.70

call to Dets.
11/28/01 Review of file; telephone call from client; memo to file; 2.20

preparation for and appearance at PI-21 statements; travel;

telephone call to Det.
11/29/01 Memo to file. 0.20
04/11/02 Review of file; telephone call to client. 0.40
04/13/02 Telephone call to client. 0.10
05/15/02 Correspondence to MPD Open Records. 0.10
07/24/02 Review of correspondence from MPD Open Records; 0.50

correspondence to client; close file.

Amount

For professional services rendered 420  $462.00



Mr. Ronald D, Leonhardt Page 2

Additional charges:

Amount

07/24/02 MPD Open Records request 4.10
Total costs $4.10

Total amount of this bill $466.10

Balance due $466.10

{Rate: $110.00 per hour)
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INVESTIGATIVE NARRATIVE:
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This report is subm y Detsctive Michasl J. CHAPERIN, Criminal

Investigation Unit/Internal Affair

W

Divizion, early shifs
Cn 10-21-0%1, I De ectiva Michael Chaperon interviswad the complilnant =53
=3 . mtrsy stated that an officer slammad his head against a room dividar

parctition and choksd him. #£,y was photographad and chackad [or injurie

[£4)

consistent with his allagations. No injuries wzre obssrvad on % -

During folleow up investigatiocn I interviswad ths complainancs fostar mothe
a Ty sha informed me that -2 i has some mental health issuss
that he is currently being treated for(unsucassfully). Also that 4% i3 prons
to lying and making false complaint when h=s g=ts intos trouble.

Finally the assisting officers scatcemant do=s3 not collaboratas &5 story
that an officer injurad him.

This investigation revsalsed that the complainant #.7 had no injurie
consistenr with his complaint and further he is not cradible. Based on thass faccs

rhis case will be clzarsd as unfaunded/baaeless.
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'REASONS FOR DELETTON OF PORTIONS OF THLS REPORT

please be advised that this portion of the report is
denied,- in consideration that a child/juvenile has/have
peen apprehended regarding this offense and has bean
referred to the Milwaukse County Childresn’s Court

Center.

Further be advised that pursuant Lo Wisconsin Statutes
48.396,  records of children shall not be open to
inspection or their contents disclosad excspt by order
of court. Accordingly, we are unable to disclose any
records regarding the arrest of childraen in the absance
of a court order. .

In addition, any request for child/juvenile rescords
pursuant to 938.396 (1), (1b), {1d)y, (ig), (1m}, (1x),
or (1t} is also denied. Be advised, a requestor denied
accass to 'records pursuant to these subsgesctions “...
may petition the court to order the disclosurs of the
records governed by the applicable subsaction.” AL
this time, “...the court shall balance (various)
private and societal interests...” ragarding disclosures
or non-disclosure. [See s.s. 938.396 (5}].

Further be advised that in the event that all or part
of your request is denied, that rhig detarmination is
subject to review by mandamus, Wisconsin Statuteas
19.37(1), or upon application to the District Attorney
or Attorney General.



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM SEPTEMBER 13, 2002

T0: P.0O. SCOTT IVERSON
DISTRICT FOUR

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

FYImE IR R A

Attorney LAURIE EGGERT has made a claim with the Ccity, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on OCTOBER 21, 2001
2) A citizen's complaint made by REGARDING A JUVENILE
3) ‘A police shooting incident occurring on N/A

Is this information correct? YES ~ NO

Did you receive legal representation

in this matter? YES NO

p3
Your signature: ;fifw%ziﬁilif [ VET ST N

Print your name: Skﬁﬂﬁf' :Z%ﬁﬁiiﬁﬁéf

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
Affairs Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as soon as possible.

N gy 7

= f“”“?ﬁj?”“7
STEVEN M. SETTINGSGAARD Ay
POLICE COMMANDER

Internal Affairs Division

SMS:kis

HOISIAIG
SUIYS Y RN NS
ST s iy

4

1452

C:INY £24d38 20

e am ke
N i %



